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Geno Sisneros Glen Falls AL 952-240-3489 gsisneros@aol.com
Pat Barnett Morrilton AR 501-977-1600 barneybarnett1@suddenlink.net
Babe McCombs Greenbrier AR 501-679-6683 babespoms@tcworks.net
Curtiss Smith Mesa AZ 480-890-9444 bishandler@earthlink.net
Letitia Cannon Apple Valley CA 760-240-4884 mppommom@aol.com
Gloria Carlin Newport Beach CA 949-631-1752 sgcarlin@earthlink.net
Kay Fecko Nuevo CA 951-928-7715 juliet-chips@verizon.net
Marge Kranzfelder San Juan Bautista CA 831-623-9265 kranzmar@hotmail.com
Alane Levinsohn Shadow Hills CA 818-352-9536 alane777@aol.com
Daniel Ontiveros San Diego CA 619-475-2531 celticsister1@aol.com
Margaret Ontiveros San Diego CA 619-475-2531 celticsister1@aol.com
Lana Price Yorba Linda CA 714-832-6509 lanaspomeranians@cox.net
Tom Wilson Elk Grove CA 916-689-1222 parkavepoms@frontiernet.net
John Heartz Brookflield Nova Scotia CAN 902-673-2446 chriscendo@northnovacable.ca
Chris Heartz Brookflield Nova Scotia CAN 902-673-2446 chriscendo@northnovacable.ca
Judith Green Claymont DE 302-798-3023 razzledazzlepoms@verizon.net
Sally Baugniet Zephyrhills FL 813-782-5759 sallybaugniet@gmail.com 
David Dahlenburg Loxahatchee FL 561-793-0975 elanpoms@hotmail.com
Melissa Dahlenburg Loxahatchee FL 561-793-0975 elanpoms@hotmail.com
Cathy Driggers Lake Helen FL 386-846-7175 driggers@nottinghampoms.com
Mark Driggers Lake Helen 386-846-7175 driggers@nottinghampoms.com
Jessica Satallante Orlando FL 407-312-5819 pompom126@hotmail.com
Clarice Oganeku Kaneohe HI 808-235-8142 woodrose@hawaii.rr.com
Yvette Oganeku Kaneohe HI 808-235-8142 woodrose@hawaii.rr.com
Ellen Takayama Pearl City HI 808-488-8325 vintagehawaii@yahoo.com
Diane Finch Kelley IA 515-769-2444 dfinch@huxcomm.net
Mari Iffland Benton IL 618-435-6127 pomsaway@localnet.com
Victoria Leitner Waltonville IL 618-279-9937 tailspins@frontiernet.net
Donna Riehm Murphysboro IL 618-684-4644 mom4poms@aol.com
Brenda Segelken Su Quoin IL 618-318-7505 fame62401@yahoo.com
Sherri Alspaugh Boonville IN 812-925-6477 paughprintpoms@peoplepc.com
Frances Stoll Washington IN 812-254-3857 stolanne23@gmail.com
William Adams Frankfort KY 502-747-5228
Brenda Adams Frankfort KY 502-747-5228
Charlotte Creed Jena LA 318-992-7665 cvcreed@janesa.com
Jerrie Freia Morgan City LA 985-384-7466 poms@janesa.com
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Barbara Krezwicki Newton Highlands MA 617-852-1447 ursa_minor_poms@yahoo.com
Jan Stachurski Brockton MA 508-687-6146 TableTopPoms@verizon.net
Donna Lynn Wright Bel Air MD 410-879-1459 lynnpom@aol.com
Fred Dieball Lapeer MI 810-245-1924 lhasapoms@yahoo.com
Pat Dieball Lapeer MI 810-245-1924 lhasapoms@yahoo.com
Donna Jean Machniak Howell MI 517-546-7446 rich_donnam@hotmail.com
Charlotte Meyer Bark River MI 906-466-9048 charspoms@hughes.net
Becky Sabourin Midland MI 989-832-3408 wyndlor@chartermi.net
Duane Gaulke Houston MN 507-896-3518 duane_gaulke@fws.gov
Jane Lehtinen Virginia MN 218-744-1426 janle@janlepoms.com
Karen Chisam Clinton MO 660-885-5466 kchiz@embarqmail.com
Janice Earl Kimberling City MO 417-779-9535 jani4lee@lvbw.net
Betsy Owens Clinton MO 660-890-2255 betsy_owens@embarqmail.com

Leanne Wilkins Goffstown NH 603-674-5805 teraleepoms@gsinet.net

Barbara Young Loudon NH 603-435-8731 barbara@jabilkennels.com
Kenneth Rayner Hamilton NJ 609-587-2586 jaken5995@aol.com
Jackie Rayner Hamilton NJ 609-587-2586 jaken5995@aol.com
Joan Behrend Hertford NY 252-722-6187 lilbehrspoms@gmail.com
Bonnie Harris Middle Island NY 631-205-5223 tresspoms@hotmail.com
Jacquelyn Klein Silver Springs NY 585-237-5473
Victoria Oelerich N. Massapequa NY 516-795-4058 viktrespoms@aol.com
Peter Pettersen Dix Hills NY 631-424-1130 peperie@aol.com
K G Griffith Kannapolis NC 704-938-2042 lenette@ctc.net
Jacqueline Stacy Chapel Hill NC 919-542-6587 jlsdog@yahoo.com
Nina Fetter Lima OH 419-221-0046 nfetter@woh.rr.com
Camilla Knight Georgetown OH 937-375-3790
Lorinda Vasuta Sharon Center OH 330-239-4577
Darren Lane Sharon Center OH 330-239-4577
Fred Bassett Broken Arrow OK 918-355-1188 fredcbassett@cox.net
Lavonne Beard Edmund OK 405-341-0096 dbeard@cox.net
Carol Leemhuis Pittsburgh PA 412-848-6987 carol@carleezpoms.com
Dorothy Martin York SC 803-831-8086 dfm1225@att.net
Edward Martin York SC 803-831-8086 dfm1225@att.net
Benson Ray Hemingway SC 843-558-7360 benaires@aol.com
Ann Berryman East Ridge TN 423-894-1782 joeannberry@bellsouth.net
Carolyn Brandenburg Gallatin TN 615-452-7463 kalospoms@comcast.net
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David Gilstrap Chattanooga TN 423-987-0266 dcgilstrap@aol.com
Charlene Gilstrap Chattanooga TN 423-987-0266 dcgilstrap@aol.com
Carmen Blankenship Duncanville TX 972-296-9642 carmenblankenship@sbcglobal.net
Erika Moureau Magnolia TX 281-252-0333 texicandog@sbcglobal.net
Linda Pelz Hewitt TX 254-420-1724 lpomer@aol.com
Annette Rister Corpus Chrisi TX 361-939-6969 pommom512@aol.com
Audrey Roberts Santa Fe TX 713-204-7225 audrey@shyacres.com
Caryl Fennell ScrimpsherSan Antonio TX 210-494-7787 caryl@robcarypoms.com
Kelly Reimschiissel Highland UT 801-756-2092 kileipoms@att.net
Gregg Waters Honeyville UT 801-597-3869 shimmeree.charlene@gmail.com
Charlene Waters Honeyville UT 801-597-3869 shimmeree.charlene@gmail.com
Diana Downey Gum Spring VA 804-556-2877 dimonde@earthlink.net
Margaret McKee Goochland VA 804-556-3380 idlewyld@earthlink.net
Rachal Sager Mechanicsville VA 804-357-1875 seaclaed@gmail.com
Maynard Wood Waynesboro VA 540-943-6905
Victoria St. Ives Milton WA 253-863-8608 vic@lovelypomeranians.com
Susan Plouff Monroe WA 360-805-5084 splouff@comcast.net
Marlene Presser Winlock WA 360-785-0903 apolloette@localaccess.com
Mary Rosembaum Chehalis WA 360-767-0104 marbyrl@msn.com
Terry Rothell Emumclaw WA 860-825-3423 wowpomz@msn.com
Celeste Flournoy Rochester WA 360-273-8722 crpoms@comcast.net
Sally Baugniet Sturgeon Bay WI 920-743-9048 sallybaugniet@gmail.com
Nadine Hersil Cudahy WI 414-481-5556 d-nee@wi.rr.com
Judith Gasser Waukesha WI 262-544-1822 mehciz8195@msn.com
Sharon Hanson Renick WV 304-497-2446 poms@janshar.com


